
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  13 09/28/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000C - Owner: Anna B. Schwing, Inc.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000C Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 013-0006  372.0  37.2  51.2  71.6  18.9  17.32  91.64  16.11  14.23  17.83  236.41  236.41  364.0  2.000 

 2 013-0008  352.0  35.2  52.2  74.0  21.1  17.74  84.08  18.43  15.00  15.48  244.27  244.27  348.0  1.000 

 3 013-0015  365.0  36.5  49.0  73.3  20.6  17.60  85.44  17.46  14.40  18.17  230.36  230.36  346.0  5.000 

 4 013-0018  480.0  48.0  51.0  70.1  19.8  16.89  85.30  16.17  13.05  22.72  196.71  196.71  453.0  8.000 

**AVERAGE **  393.0  39.3  50.9  72.2  20.1  17.38  86.47  4.000  17.04  14.16  18.55  226.58  226.58  377.8 

TRACT NO.: 32000C CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 226.58
Ct

TRS:  226.58

PH

 1 013-0006  90,120  29,420  60,700  30.3500  6,876.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-28 V32000-LAY Y

 2 013-0008  86,000  25,060  60,940  30.4700  6,903.9 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-1 V32000-LAG Y

 3 013-0015  86,160  25,880  60,280  30.1400  6,829.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-14 V32000-LAI Y

 4 013-0018  85,060  24,600  60,460  30.2300  6,849.5 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-21 V32000-LAG Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  347,340  104,960  242,380  121.1900  27,459.2  16,475.52 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000C GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 347,340  104,960  242,380  121.1900  27,459.2  16,475.52 

 6,705,820  2,698,380  4,007,440  2,003.7200  412,180.4  247,308.24  16.25  13.04  18.06  205.71  205.71 

 4.000  17.04  14.16  18.55  226.58  226.58

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 226.58  0.00

HG

TONS

 3.052 

 226.58
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  13 09/28/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000F - Owner: Suzanne Broussard Belanger

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000F Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 013-0048  327.0  32.7  51.4  65.3  18.9  15.79  83.54  16.42  13.33  15.56  216.62  216.62  323.0  1.000 

 2 013-0068  348.0  34.8  55.0  62.5  18.4  15.15  82.34  16.20  12.91  14.74  209.16  209.16  344.0  1.000 

 3 013-0103  392.0  39.2  53.4  67.0  19.4  16.17  83.35  16.71  13.39  17.19  212.86  212.86  384.0  2.000 

 4 013-0120  436.0  43.6  55.8  62.7  18.1  15.21  84.03  15.54  12.47  18.07  196.74  196.74  432.0  1.000 

 5 013-0170  362.0  36.2  54.2  69.9  19.6  16.86  86.02  17.18  14.27  15.34  235.20  235.20  349.0  3.000 

 6 013-0185  387.0  38.7  56.4  65.5  18.9  15.84  83.81  16.64  13.41  15.32  217.51  217.51  383.0  1.000 

 7 013-0228  365.0  36.5  53.0  65.2  18.7  15.78  84.39  16.16  13.17  16.52  212.62  212.62  361.0  1.000 

 8 013-0240  421.0  42.1  51.2  55.5  17.1  13.52  79.06  14.14  10.69  20.93  158.27  158.27  414.0  2.000 

 9 013-0290  340.0  34.0  52.2  65.8  18.7  15.93  85.19  16.23  13.41  15.82  219.48  219.48  336.0  1.000 

 10 013-0315  399.0  39.9  55.6  64.6  18.4  15.66  85.11  16.00  13.07  16.52  211.27  211.27  391.0  2.000 

 11 013-0338  386.0  38.6  54.6  63.1  18.2  15.30  84.07  15.76  12.75  16.67  204.74  204.74  373.0  3.000 

 12 013-0361  450.0  45.0  56.0  60.0  19.0  14.51  76.37  16.36  11.89  18.05  176.82  176.82  442.0  2.000 

 13 013-0369  375.0  37.5  54.6  60.9  18.2  14.77  81.15  15.82  12.38  16.21  195.95  195.95  371.0  1.000 

 14 013-0392  362.0  36.2  54.8  64.5  19.1  15.59  81.62  16.77  13.22  15.18  212.06  212.06  349.0  3.000 

 15 013-0435  375.0  37.5  51.0  70.1  19.7  16.90  85.79  16.81  13.90  17.78  223.50  223.50  371.0  1.000 

 16 013-0461  391.0  39.1  55.0  64.7  18.8  15.65  83.24  16.35  13.08  16.40  209.27  209.27  383.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  382.0  38.2  54.0  64.2  18.7  15.54  83.10  1.688  16.19  12.95  16.67  206.66  206.66  375.4 

TRACT NO.: 32000F CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 206.66
Ct

TRS:  206.66

PH

 1 013-0048  89,820  47,240  42,580  21.2900  4,399.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 2 013-0068  87,120  44,840  42,280  21.1400  4,368.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 3 013-0074  86,400  45,840  40,560  20.2800  4,191.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 4 013-0093  88,980  47,040  41,940  20.9700  4,333.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 5 013-0103  84,180  44,980  39,200  19.6000  4,050.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 6 013-0120  87,180  46,080  41,100  20.5500  4,246.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 7 013-0140  86,380  47,480  38,900  19.4500  4,019.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 8 013-0170  89,440  44,860  44,580  22.2900  4,606.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 9 013-0185  87,480  46,380  41,100  20.5500  4,246.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 10 013-0203  95,060  47,100  47,960  23.9800  4,955.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 11 013-0228  85,140  45,580  39,560  19.7800  4,087.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 12 013-0240  87,520  45,960  41,560  20.7800  4,294.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 13 013-0262  93,000  47,140  45,860  22.9300  4,738.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 14 013-0290  90,060  46,080  43,980  21.9900  4,544.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 15 013-0315  92,040  44,920  47,120  23.5600  4,868.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  13 09/28/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2025 

 16 013-0324  92,340  46,960  45,380  22.6900  4,689.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 17 013-0338  89,960  45,880  44,080  22.0400  4,554.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 18 013-0361  93,760  44,880  48,880  24.4400  5,050.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 19 013-0365  94,460  46,940  47,520  23.7600  4,910.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 20 013-0369  96,820  45,720  51,100  25.5500  5,280.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 21 013-0392  93,360  44,620  48,740  24.3700  5,036.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 22 013-0409  96,880  46,640  50,240  25.1200  5,191.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

 23 013-0435  91,620  46,160  45,460  22.7300  4,697.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-41 V99-95 Y

 24 013-0448  91,620  45,260  46,360  23.1800  4,790.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-45 V99-59 Y

 25 013-0461  97,720  46,920  50,800  25.4000  5,249.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-48 V99-40 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,268,340  1,151,500  1,116,840  558.4200  115,403.3  69,241.98 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000F GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,268,340  1,151,500  1,116,840  558.4200  115,403.3  69,241.98 

 7,425,880  3,520,000  3,905,880  1,952.9400  392,804.9  235,682.94  16.12  12.74  17.08  201.14  201.14 

 1.688  16.19  12.95  16.67  206.66  206.66

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 206.66  558.42

HG

TONS

 2.149 

 206.66

9/29/2025  10:03:26AM Page 3 of 5C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\5PZCP172.7QW\TN4Y4BWA.K2P\main..tion_c6c10719344f2359_0003.0002_8ce6aee3ab18130d\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt



Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  13 09/28/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2025 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000AF  / Angela Wood  651.90  134,978.3  207.05 651.90  0.00  625.12  80,986.98

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  3,886.62  750,277.3  193.04 3,886.62  0.00  3,115.53  450,166.38

32000C  / Anna B. Schwing, Inc.  2,003.72  412,180.4  205.71 2,003.72  0.00  1,265.66  247,308.24

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  5,997.82  1,221,155.4  203.60 5,997.82  0.00  2,669.65  732,693.24

32000F  / Suzanne Broussard Belanger  1,952.94  392,804.9  201.14 1,952.94  0.00  751.48  235,682.94

32000G  / Brian W. Fair  627.03  121,135.3  193.19 627.03  0.00  380.29  72,681.18

FARMER Grand Total:  15,120.03  3,032,531.6  200.56 8,807.73 0.00 15,120.03  1,819,518.96
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  13 09/28/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2025 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,615,680  1,256,460  1,359,220  679.6100  142,862.5  85,717.50  16.34  13.17  17.01  210.21  210.21

 51,605,260  21,365,200  30,240,060  15,120.0300  3,032,531.6  1,819,518.96  16.23  12.82  18.06  200.56  200.56

 46,572,200  18,728,760  27,843,440  13,921.7200  2,875,106.4  1,725,063.84  16.39  13.10  17.89  206.52  206.52 

 680,931,720  264,485,000  416,446,720  208,223.3600  40,739,006.4  24,443,403.84  15.96  12.55  18.14  195.65  195.65 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 29 

 571 

 23.4348 

 26.4799  0.00

 521 

 7,623 

 26.7212 

 27.3151 

-0.565

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.05  0.07 -0.88 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.367  0.27  0.27 -0.08

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

105.00%  0.00  121.1900  0.0000 (121.1900) Under

 8,283.7100  0.0000  81,000 10.23%  249  9  0

 218 

 8,808 

 6,836.3200  25,000 27.35%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

105.00%  13,921.7200 

 208,223.3600  2,099,407

 22,050

 9.92%

 8,128 

Tons

 558.42

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.100 

 3.495 

 2.665 

 3.128 

Y-T-D
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